

**ggmgastro**

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

**SKU: BSOKI24**

**Cutlery set Aurora - 24 pieces - For 6 people**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for Aurora Cutlery Set - 24 Pieces for 6 People

### 1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Aurora Cutlery Set, which includes 24 high-quality pieces designed for 6 people. This elegant set is ideal for everyday use as well as special occasions. Crafted with precision and care, the Aurora Cutlery Set enhances your dining experience through its stylish design and durable materials.

### 2. Safety Information

To ensure safe use of the Aurora Cutlery Set, please follow these guidelines:

- Sharp Edges: The cutlery features sharp blades and pointed tips. Handle with care to avoid cuts or injuries.
- Keep Out of Reach of Children: Store the cutlery in a secure location out of the reach of children.
- Avoid Using on Hard Surfaces: Use cutting boards to prevent damage to the cutlery and surfaces.
- Do Not Use for Non-Food Purposes: The cutlery is designed exclusively for food preparation and consumption.
- Inspect Regularly: Check for any signs of damage or wear before use. Do not use if damaged.
- Use Appropriate Cleaning Method: Refer to the Cleaning and Maintenance section for proper cleaning instructions.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Pieces Included: 24
- Number of Settings: 6
- Set Includes:
  - 6 Dinner Knives
  - 6 Dinner Forks
  - 6 Dessert Spoons
  - 6 Tea Spoons

### 4. Setup and Installation

The Aurora Cutlery Set does not require any assembly. Follow these steps to prepare your cutlery for use:

1. Unpack the cutlery from the packaging.
2. Inspect each piece to ensure there are no defects.
3. Rinse each piece with warm water and mild detergent to remove any manufacturing residues.
4. Dry the cutlery with a clean towel.
5. Arrange the cutlery on the dining table according to your preferred dining setting.

### 5. Operation

Using the Aurora Cutlery Set is straightforward:

- Dinner Knives: Use for cutting food.
- Dinner Forks: Used for the main course.
- Dessert Spoons: For serving desserts.
- Tea Spoons: Suitable for beverages or small servings.

Always use appropriate pieces for their intended purpose to ensure longevity.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

To maintain the quality and appearance of your Aurora Cutlery Set:

- Hand Washing Recommended: Hand wash each piece with warm soapy water immediately after use.
- Avoid Abrasive Materials: Do not use steel wool or harsh cleaning agents which can scratch the surface.
- Dry Thoroughly: After washing, ensure each piece is dried promptly to prevent water spots.
- Storage: Store the cutlery in a drawer or cutlery tray to protect from scratches.

### 7. Troubleshooting

If you experience any issues with your cutlery set, consider the following:

- Staining: Use a non-abrasive cleaner to remove stains. Always rinse and dry immediately after use to prevent staining.
- Rust: If rust appears, treat with a mixture of vinegar and baking soda. Rinse and dry thoroughly.
- Loose Handles: Inspect for defects upon receiving. Contact customer support if any issues arise.

### 8. Disposal

When disposing of the cutlery set, ensure that any sharp objects are wrapped securely to prevent injury. Recycle metal components where applicable according to local regulations. Dispose of other materials in compliance with local waste management guidelines.

### 9. Contact

For any inquiries, support, or feedback, please reach out to us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Aurora Cutlery Set! Enjoy your dining experience.

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Besteckset Aurora – 24 Teile für 6 Personen

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Aurora Bestecksets. Dieses hochwertige Set bietet 24 Teile und ist ideal für 6 Personen. Es ist eine ausgezeichnete Wahl für den täglichen Gebrauch sowie für besondere Anlässe. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, um die beste Nutzung und Pflege Ihres Bestecksets zu gewährleisten.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Verwenden Sie das Besteck nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Es ist nicht für den Gebrauch mit extrem heißen Speisen oder Flüssigkeiten geeignet.
- Material: Achten Sie darauf, dass das Besteck nicht mit scharfen Gegenständen oder Chemikalien in Kontakt kommt, die die Oberflächen beschädigen könnten.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie das Besteck außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. Scharfe Kanten und spitze Teile können Verletzungen verursachen.
- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie das Besteck nach dem Gebrauch ordnungsgemäß, um die Bildung von Bakterien zu vermeiden.
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Das Besteck ist nicht hitzebeständig und sollte nicht auf heißen Oberflächen abgelegt werden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Besteckset Aurora – 24 Teile für 6 Personen
- Material: Edelstahl 18/10
- Teile: 6 Esslöffel, 6 Gabeln, 6 Messer, 6 Kaffeelöffel
- Oberfläche: Hochglanzpoliert
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Gewicht: 1.6 kg

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Besteckset erfordert keine Installation. Es kann sofort nach dem Auspacken verwendet werden. Entfernen Sie das Besteck vorsichtig aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf Vollständigkeit. Lagern Sie das Besteck in einem Besteckkasten oder einer Schublade, um Kratzer und Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

## 5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie das Besteck gemäß den unterschiedlichen Funktionen der einzelnen Teile:

- Esslöffel: Ideal zum Essen von Suppen und Brei.
- Gabeln: Zum Aufnehmen von festen und weichen Speisen.
- Messer: Zum Schneiden von Fleisch und anderen festen Nahrungsmitteln.
- Kaffeelöffel: Perfekt zum Umrühren von Kaffee oder Tee.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülmaschine: Das Besteckset kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Verwenden Sie ein sanftes Reinigungsmittel ohne abrasive Substanzen.
- Handwäsche: Bei Handwäsche verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und ein mildes Reinigungsmittel. Trocknen Sie das Besteck sofort mit einem weichen Tuch ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagerung: Bewahren Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort auf und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit anderen Metallgegenständen, um Kratzer zu verhindern.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Rostbildung: Sollte Rost auftreten, reinigen Sie die betroffenen Stellen umgehend mit einem speziellen Edelstahlreiniger.
- Kratzer: Bei leichten Kratzern verwenden Sie Polituren, die für Edelstahl geeignet sind.
- Verfärbung: Verfärbungen können durch Kontakt mit Säurehaltigen Lebensmitteln oder falscher Lagerung entstehen. Diese sollten umgehend gereinigt werden.

## 8. Entsorgung

Das Besteckset sollte gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metallprodukten entsorgt werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es nicht im normalen Hausmüll landet, sondern in den entsprechenden Recyclingbehältern.

## 9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen Besteckset Aurora!

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Bestekset Aurora (24 Stukken voor 6 Personen)

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Bestekset Aurora. Deze luxe set bestaat uit 24 stuks en is ontworpen voor 6 personen. De set is perfect voor zowel dagelijks gebruik als speciale gelegenheden. De Aurora bestekset is vervaardigd van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en heeft een stijlvolle afwerking.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Houd het bestek buiten het bereik van kinderen om snij- en verwondingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Gebruik: Gebruik het bestek alleen voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen. Vermijd het gebruik van het bestek voor het snijden van zeer harde oppervlakken.
- Warmte: Het bestek kan bij gebruik met warme voedingsmiddelen heet aanvoelen. Wees voorzichtig bij het aanraken van het bestek na gebruik.
- Reiniging: Volg altijd de reinigingsinstructies in dit handboek om de levensduur en veiligheid van de set te waarborgen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal stukken: 24
- Aantal personen: 6
- Bestekonderdelen: 6 x Tafelmessen, 6 x Tafelvorken, 6 x Dessertlepels, 6 x Koffielepels

## 4. Installatie en Opstelling

De Bestekset Aurora vereist geen installatie. Volg deze stappen voor een optimale presentatie:

- Plaats het bestek op een tafel met de messen aan de rechterkant en de vorken aan de linkerkant.
- Dessertlepels kunnen boven het bord worden geplaatst en koffielepels kunnen rechts van de dessertlepels worden geplaatst.

## 5. Bediening

Gebruik de Bestekset Aurora zoals u elk ander bestek zou gebruiken. Zorg ervoor dat het bestek schoon en droog is voordat u het gebruikt om een optimale eetervaring te garanderen.

## 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Handwas: Was het bestek met warm water en milde zeep, gebruik een zachte spons.
- Vaatwasmachine: De set is vaatwasmachinebestendig. Plaats het bestek in het bestekmandje en gebruik een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Droog het bestek onmiddellijk na het wassen om vlekken of corrosie te voorkomen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken of aanslag: Als er vlekken optreden, gebruik dan een specifieke roestvrij staalreiniger en een zachte doek.
- Verlies van glans: Poets het bestek met een zachte doek om de oorspronkelijke glans te herstellen.
- Beschadigingen: Controleer het bestek regelmatig. Bij serieuze beschadigingen dient u contact op te nemen met de klantenservice voor advies.

## 8. Afvoer

De Bestekset Aurora is vervaardigd van roestvrij staal, wat recyclebaar is. Bij afvoer kunt u het bestek inleveren bij een lokale recycling faciliteit voor metalen.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen op de volgende manieren:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Wij wensen u veel plezier met uw Bestekset Aurora.

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de Cubiertos Aurora - 24 Piezas para 6 Personas

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Juego de Cubiertos Aurora - 24 Piezas para 6 Personas. Este elegante y duradero conjunto está diseñado para complementar cualquier mesa y ofrecer una experiencia de comedor excepcional. Ideal para ocasiones especiales o uso diario.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso culinario. Evite utilizar para fines no destinados.
- Cuidado y Mantenimiento: No exponga los cubiertos a temperaturas extremas o cambios bruscos de temperatura.
- Manejo: Maneje los utensilios con cuidado. Evite el contacto con objetos abrasivos para prevenir arañazos y daños.
- Niños: Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños. Los cuchillos pueden ser peligrosos si no se usan adecuadamente.
- Limpieza: Use detergentes suaves y evite limpiadores abrasivos. No sumerja en agua durante largos períodos.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

Este juego incluye 24 piezas y está diseñado para 6 personas. Las especificaciones técnicas son las siguientes:

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Acabado: Pulido espejo
- Incluye: 6 cuchillos, 6 tenedores, 6 cucharas, 6 cucharas de postre
- Resistente al óxido: Sí
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Peso total: 1.5 kg

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación previa. Simplemente retire los cubiertos de su embalaje y colóquelos sobre la mesa de forma ordenada. Asegúrese de que estén limpios antes de su primer uso.

## 5. Operación

Utilice los cubiertos según su tipo: los cuchillos para cortar, tenedores para levantar y cucharas para servir. Es recomendable utilizarlos de manera adecuada para maximizar su eficiencia y durabilidad.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los cubiertos antes del primer uso con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Recomendamos la limpieza a mano para preservar el acabado. Si se utilizan lavavajillas, coloque los cubiertos en el cesto superior.
- Seque los cubiertos de inmediato después del lavado para evitar marcas de agua y manchas.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y seguro.

## 7. Resolución de Problemas

- Manchas de agua o manchas: Se pueden eliminar con un paño suave y un poco de vinagre.
- Arañazos: Evite el uso de utensilios abrasivos. Use un paño suave para limpiar.
- Oxidación: No se recomienda almacenar en ambientes húmedos. Si ocurre oxidación, use un abrillantador de acero inoxidable.

## 8. Eliminación

Este producto no contiene componentes tóxicos. Cuando decida desecharlo, hágalo en un punto de reciclaje de metales o según las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia adicional, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisateur pour le Set de Couverts Aurora - 24 Pièces pour 6 Personnes

## 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le set de couverts Aurora. Ce set de 24 pièces est conçu pour servir 6 personnes, offrant une solution élégante et pratique pour vos repas quotidiens et vos occasions spéciales.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Assurez-vous de manipuler les couverts avec soin pour éviter les coupures.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec les couverts non supervisés.
- Ne les utilisez pas pour des aliments ou des liquides chauds pour éviter les brûlures.
- Évitez tout usage inapproprié des couverts, par exemple en tant qu'outil, ce qui pourrait entraîner des blessures ou endommager l'article.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des couverts pour détecter des signes d'usure ou de dommages.

## 3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

Le set de couverts Aurora comprend les éléments suivants :

- 6 fourchettes
- 6 couteaux
- 6 cuillères à soupe
- 6 cuillères à dessert

Données techniques :

- Matériau : acier inoxydable de qualité supérieure
- Résistance à la corrosion : oui
- Compatible lave-vaisselle : oui
- Dimensions des pièces : standard

## 4. Installation et Mise en Place

Le set de couverts est prêt à l'emploi. Vous pouvez le ranger dans un tiroir à couverts ou un support à couverts. Assurez-vous que les couverts sont bien nettoyés et secs avant de les ranger.

## 5. Utilisation

Pour utiliser les couverts, choisissez le bon article selon le plat servi. Les couteaux sont conçus pour trancher sans effort, les fourchettes pour piquer les aliments, et les cuillères pour servir des liquides ou des desserts.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les couverts à la main avec de l'eau tiède et du détergent doux.
- Pour un lavage au lave-vaisselle, placez les couverts dans le panier supérieur pour éviter les rayures.
- Essuyez les couverts avec un chiffon doux après le lavage pour éviter les taches.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits abrasifs lors du nettoyage.

## 7. Résolution des Problèmes

- Si vous constatez des taches ou du ternissement, utilisez un polish pour métal spécifique pour restaurer la brillance des couverts.
- En cas de pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter le service client.

## 8. Élimination

À la fin de la vie utile de vos couverts, assurez-vous de les recycler de manière appropriée. Consultez les réglementations locales pour le recyclage des métaux.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Posate Aurora - 24 Pezzi per 6 Persone

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Il Set di Posate Aurora è progettato per offrire una combinazione perfetta di eleganza e funzionalità. Con 24 pezzi, questo set è ideale per servire fino a 6 persone.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Utilizzo Sicuro:** Utilizzare il set di posate per scopi alimentari solamente.
- **Manutenzione:** Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per la pulizia, in quanto potrebbero graffiare la superficie delle posate.
- **Contatto con Alimenti Caldi:** Le posate possono diventare calde al tatto se utilizzate con cibi caldi. Maneggiare con cautela.
- **Bambini:** Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini non supervisionati.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Materiale:** Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- **Numero di pezzi:** 24
- **Descrizione dei pezzi inclusi:**
  - 6 forchette
  - 6 coltelli
  - 6 cucchiari
  - 6 cucchiaini
- **Design:** Elegante e moderno, adatto per ogni occasione.

## 4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione. Rimuovere il set di posate dalla confezione e disporre secondo le preferenze personali per la tavola.

## 5. Utilizzo

Utilizzare ogni pezzo del set di posate in base alla funzione prevista (forchette per il cibo solido, coltelli per tagliare, ecc.). I cucchiari sono ideali per zuppe e dessert.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Se si utilizza la lavastoviglie, posizionare le posate nel cestello superiore.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi o spugne abrasive.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Macchie:** Se si notano macchie, pulire con una pasta di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua.
- **Ruggine:** Trattare la ruggine utilizzando un prodotto specifico per la rimozione della ruggine e seguire le istruzioni del produttore.

## 8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il set di posate in conformità con le normative locali sul riciclo del metallo. Non gettare le posate nei rifiuti non riciclabili.

## 9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania